RESOLUTION NO. 30065

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH AND FAMILY DEVELOPMENT TO CONTRACT WITH THE LISTED CHILD CARE PROGRAMS TO PROVIDE HEAD START AND EARLY HEAD START SERVICES FOR TWO HUNDRED (200) CHILDREN, FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-NINE DOLLARS (\$961,849.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Youth and

Family Development to contract with the listed child care programs to provide Head Start and

Early Head Start services for 200 children, for an amount not to exceed \$961,849.00.

- 1. Head Start/Early Head Start Grant and Chambliss Center for Children;
- 2. Pro Re Bona;
- 3. Maurice Kirby Day Care Center;
- 4. Children's Academy for Education and Learning;
- 5. Volunteer Community School;
- 6. Childcare Network (Redlands and Hamill Road); and
- 7. Signal Center.

ADOPTED: September 3, 2019

/mem